

## GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA KARNATAKA FOREST DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS.

## **DHARWAD DIVISION DHARWAD-580008**

Phone: (Off) 0836-2447092

email: dcf\_dwd@yahoo.co.in

No: C3/Kalakeri -Hunasikumari/Road/CR- 10 /2020-21

Date: 01/02/2022

2237

2

To

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Dharwad Circle, Dharwad

## Respected Sir,

Sub

Diversion of 0.985 hectre of Forest land in Kalakeri and Hunashikumari Villages, Dharwad Taluk and District for Construction of road in favour of Executive Engineer, Public Works, Ports and Inland Water Transport Department, Dharwad.

Proposal No: FP/KA/ROAD/144763/2021

Ref

: 1 Executive Engineer, Public Works Department Dharwad Division Dharwad Office letter No :Forest proposals /PWD/Dharwad/07/10/2021/10/4007

Dated: 07-10-2021.

2 Query raised on 23/12/2022 at Parivesh Portal

With regard to the above mentioned subject and reference, the site inspection on the proposed site was carried out on 10-12-2021. It has been observed that there is no violation of the act. Diversion of forest land as proposed by the User Agency is unavoidable and bare minimum of requirements. Hence proposal may be recommended for the diversion of above said forest area for road. The Site Inspection Report and Recommendation Report have been uploaded in Part II on 14-12-2021.

In compliance of the clarification sought by your office, it is kindly submitted that, in persuance of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 and guidelines issued by Government of India from time to time, the user agency had been directed by this office to carry out the required corrections in the map and proposal.

User Agency has uploaded its reply in parivesh portal in response to the query raised by Forest Department and submitted the hard copies in 5 numbers. While endorsing the reports, the recommendations for the proposal along with required modifications and marked(corrected) maps are submitted hereby for your kind perusal and further necessary action.

Thanking you,

Your's sincerely

Deputy Conservator of Forests Dharwad division, Dharwad

## Copy to

- Y) The Principle Chief Conservator of Forests (FC) Nodal Officer (FCA), for your kind information .
- 2) Executive Engineer, Public Works, Ports and Inland Water Transport Department Dharwad- 580008 for information.
- (3) Assistant Conservator of Forests Dharwad Division Dharwad for information and necessary action.
- 4) Range Forest Officer, Hubli Range Hubli for information and necessary action.

Deputy Conservator of Forests Dharwad division, Dharwad